

## **GOVERNMENT (AUTONOMOUS) GIRLS POST GRADUATE COLLEGE OF EXCELLENCE, SAGAR (M.P.)**



(NAAC 'A' Grade Accredited)



Ref. ..... Date: 16-05-2023

## //Notice//

### **Establishment of Research and Development Cell (RDC)**

As per UGC guidelines, Research and Development Cell (RDC) has been constituted to develop and strengthen the research ecosystem in the institution. The cell will adopt proper guidelines and ensure a robust mechanism for the promotion of research culture and its development in the institution.

1. Dr. Anand Tiwari Principal & Chairman

2. Dr. Renu Bala Sharma Member 3. Dr. M.M. Chouksey Member 4. Dr. Naveen Gideon Member 5. Dr. Shakti Jain Member 6. Dr. Sunita Singh Member

7. Dr. Anjana Nema Member

8. Dr. Archana Verma External Member (Retd. Principal)

> (Dr. Anand Tiwari) PRINCIPAL Govt. P.G. Girls College SAGAR (M.P.)

1 Letter Head New



# GOVERNMENT (AUTONOMOUS) GIRLS POST GRADUATE **COLLEGE OF EXCELLENCE, SAGAR (M.P.)**



(NAAC 'A' Grade Accredited)

Ref. ..... Date: 13-11-2019

### **ORDER**

### **Constitution of Research Committee**

Following Research Committee is constituted for next three year by the Principal Govt. (Auto.) Girls P.G. College of Excellence, Sagar. Members of this committee will supervise and implement the Research and Ethics Policy in the Research Centre/ Departments/ Projects of faculty member...

1. Dr. Ela Tiwari Principal & Chairman

2. Dr. Renu Bala Sharma Member 3. Dr. Anand Tiwari Member 4. Dr. Naveen Gideon Member 5. Dr. Sunita Singh Member 6. Dr. Rashmi Dubey Member

7. Dr. Anjana Nema Member

8. Dr. J.P.N. Pandeya External Member (Retd. Principal)

> (Dr. Ela Tiwari) Govt. P.G. Girls College SAGAR (M.P.)

2 Letter Head New